
  
 

 

 

 

                   
CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER - U14292JH1975GO1001223 

Registered Office, CMPDI HQ, Gondwana Place Kanke Road, Ranchi-834031 

CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER – U14292JH1975GOI001223 

 

   

वेब साईट /  Website Address : www.cmpdi.co.in   E-mail: rdri7.cmpdi@coalindia.in 

फोन नम्बर /  Phone No :  Phone: +91 (674) 2301271 फैक्स नम्बर /  Fax No.   : +91 (674) 2301762 

CMPDI HQ : Phone No :  Phone: +91 (651) 2230483/2230880 फैक्स नम्बर /  Fax No.   : +91 (651) 2231447                   

 

 

संख्या: CMPDI/RI VII/ENV/REC. LAB./ E-758452                                            दिनांक: 28.05.2021 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Sealed quotation is invited from parties for Pumping and drawing water from 20 

nos of piezometers constructed for MCL at Talcher Coalfield 

 
1.  Name of Work Pumping and drawing water from 20 nos of piezometers 

constructed for MCL at Talcher Coalfield 

2. Place of Work Talcher Coalfield, Dist.: Angul 

3.  Due Date and time of receiving Bid 

/Tender documents 
3:00PM  ON 10.06.2021 

4. Due Date and time of opening Bid/ 

Tender documents 
4:00PM  ON 10.06.2021 

5. Address of Submission of tender 

document in person or by post 

Ground Floor, Regional Environmental and Chemical 

Laboratory, Central Mine planning and Design Institute 

Limited, Regional Institute -7,  

Samantapuri, P.O.: RRL, Bhubaneswar , PIN 751013 

6. Place of Opening of Tender Ground Floor, Regional Environmental and Chemical 

Laboratory, Central Mine planning and Design Institute 

Limited, Regional Institute -7 

Samantapuri, P.O.: RRL, Bhubaneswar , PIN 751013 

7. Estimated Value of the Job ( Incl. GST) Rs 120,360.00 
8. Earnest Money Deposit 1.25% of Estimated Value of Job. Rounded off to next 

hundred rupees. 

9. Tender Publication Date 31.05.2021 

 

Scope of Work: 
 

1.1 Arranging 3 HP Submersible pump with minimum discharge head of 150m, good quality & working for 

pumping and drawing water from deep piezometers. 

 

1.2 Arranging good quality & working DG / Gen Set of equivalent capacity to draw water using 3 HP pump 

having discharge head 150m. Fuel cost for DG/ Genset to be borne by party.  

 

1.3 Discharge Pipe Length- 200m to be arranged.  

 

1.4 Pumping Duration at each location- 2 hrs maximum. 

 

1.5 Arrangement of artificial lights (Equivalent to 2*100 wattbulbs) and equivalent length (20 mtrs) connecting 

wire, electrical socket etc have to be done in case work extends beyond 6pm. 

 

1.6 Adequate number of workers (3-4) along with minimum one supervisor should be available at site for the 

entire duration of the work. The supervisor should have adequate knowledge about pumps, DG/ Gen set and 

other electrical requirements for the site work and site setting. Necessary tool box with accessories like pipe 

range, rope, plus, tape, wires, bulb holders and any other tools as deemed fit for the work should be available 

for entire duration of site work. 

 



  
 

 

 

 

                   
CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER - U14292JH1975GO1001223 

Registered Office, CMPDI HQ, Gondwana Place Kanke Road, Ranchi-834031 

CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER – U14292JH1975GOI001223 

 

   

वेब साईट /  Website Address : www.cmpdi.co.in   E-mail: rdri7.cmpdi@coalindia.in 

फोन नम्बर /  Phone No :  Phone: +91 (674) 2301271 फैक्स नम्बर /  Fax No.   : +91 (674) 2301762 

CMPDI HQ : Phone No :  Phone: +91 (651) 2230483/2230880 फैक्स नम्बर /  Fax No.   : +91 (651) 2231447                   

 

1.7 Total Piezometer Stations: 20 

 

1.8 Total Duration of work: 4-5 days. 

 

1.9 Total Distance of Travel involved for covering 20 Piezometers: 500km (approx.). Suitable Vehicle to be 

arranged by Contractor to move from one location to another with workers and equipment. 

 

Terms & Condition: 

 

2. Eligibility Criteria: 

 
2.1 Experience of having successfully completed similar works, as a prime contractor, during last 3 years ending 

last day of month previous to the one in which bid applications are invited. Work order copy or/ and Work 

completion certificate to be submitted. 

 

2.2 PAN Details -The Party should submit copy of self- attested PAN card. 

2.3 GST Details - The Party should submit copy of self-attested GST Registration Copy Or A Certificate from 

a practicing Chartered Accountant having membership number with Institute of Chartered Accountants of 

India certifying that the bidder is GST unregistered bidder/dealer in compliance with the relevant GST rules 

of India. 

 

2.4 Earnest Money to be submitted along with Technical Bid Document. 

2.5 Submitting Letter of Bid (LoB) on the bidder’s letter head, in prescribed format (Annexure- A1). 

2.6 A commitment is to be submitted in the form of UNDERTAKING on Bidder’s letter head as per the format given 

(Annexure-A2). 

2.7 Technical Bid + Earnest Money and Financial Bid/ BOQ to be submitted in separate labeled and sealed 

envelopes inside a big envelope. 

2.8 Quotation should be submitted as per BOQ attached. 

 

3. Other Important NIT Information: 

 

3.1 Demand Draft should be in the name of “CMPDIL REGIONAL INSTITUTE BHUBANESWAR” 

3.2 The rate should be exclusive of GST, and GST should be indicated separately. 

3.3 The Party should mention their complete address, telephone number and mail id. 

3.4 The rate submitted shall be valid for 365 days from the date of bid opening. 

3.5 All documents should be self-authenticated. 

3.6 CMPDI shall have power to suspend the work. 

3.7 Telephonic Clarification regarding this tender may be done by contacting at 9438881054. 

3.8 Any legal issues arising out of the above tender shall be subjected to the jurisdiction of District Court, 

Bhubaneswar only.  

 

 
 

 

       OIC (REC LAB) 
Copy to:            

1. GM (Min)/ HOD (Env.) , CMPDI-RI-VII, Bhubaneswar 

2. HOD (Finance), CMPDI, RI-VII, Bhubaneswar 

3. HOD (Geomatics), CMPDI, RI-VII, Bhubaneswar 

4. OIC, Talcher Camp & OIC Gopalpur Camp- CMPDI, RI-VII 

5. Relevant Notice Board of CMPDI Office. 

 



BOQ  
 
 NIT Ref with date:  
 
To 
 

Lab in charge 
REC Lab 
CMPDI, RI-VII 
Bhubaneswar 
Samantapuri, PO: RRL, 
Bhubaneswar-751013 , Odisha 
 
 

ͪवषय:  Quotation for Pumping and drawing water from 20 nos of piezometers constructed for MCL at 
Talcher Coalfield  

Dear Sir, 

 
We are quoting our rates for the below for your kind consideration:  
 

BOQ for Pumping and drawing water from 20 nos of piezometers constructed for MCL at Talcher  
Coalfield 
 

S.No. Item Rate per 
Piezometer 
(Rs) 

Quantity 
(in Nos.) 

 Total Cost (Rs) 

1.  Pumping and drawing water from 20 nos of 
piezometers constructed for MCL at Talcher 
Coalfield 

 20  

2.  GST @ (                ) for 20 piezometers  

3.  Total (In Words):  
 
 

  

 

All Values are in Indian Rupees.  

                         
 
 

  Signature of the Tenderer with Seal 
 

Address- ………………………………………..                       
 
……….……………………… …………………..                                                                                    
 
Telephone No …………………………………               
 
E-mail: ………………………………… 
 



 

 

 

 

Annexure–A1  
LETTER OF BID 

 
To, 
The Tender Committee, 
Central Mine Planning & Design Institute, Bhubaneswar. 

Sub. : Letter of Bid for the work( Name):                                                                              
 
  
Ref. : 1. NIT No.: “_________________________________________________”  

2. Tender Id No. : _____________________________________________  
Dear Sir, 
This has reference to above referred bid. I/we have read and examined the conditions of 
contract, Scope of Work, technical specifications, BOQ and other documents carefully.  

I /We am/are pleased to submit our bid for the above work. I/We hereby unconditionally 
accept the bid conditions and bid documents in its entirety for the above work and agree to 
abide by and fulfil all terms and conditions and specifications as contained in the bid 
document. 

I/we here by submit all the documents as required to meet the eligibility criteria as per 
provision of the bid notice/document.  

I/We hereby confirm that this bid complies with the Bid validity, Bid security and other 
documents as required by the Bidding documents. 

If any information furnished by me/us towards eligibility criteria of this bid is found to be 
incorrect at any time, penal action as deemed fit may be taken against me/us for which 
I/We shall have no claim against CMPDIL. 

Until a formal agreement is prepared and executed, this bid and your subsequent Letter of 
Acceptance/Work Order shall constitute a binding contract between us and Central Mine 
Planning and Design Institute, Ltd, Bhubaneswar.  

Should this bid be accepted, we agree to furnish Performance Security within 28 days of 
issue of letter of acceptance and commence the work within 10 days of issue of letter of 
acceptance. In case of our failure to abide by the said provision Central Mine Planning and 
Design Institute, Ltd, Bhubaneswar shall, without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be 
at liberty to cancel the letter of acceptance/ award and to forfeit the Earnest Money and 
also debar us from participating in future tenders for a minimum period 12 months. 

 
Yours faithfully, 
Signature of Bidder 
Name: Address……………………….. E-mail address………………….. 
Mobile no………….…….… Fax No……………….….… Telephone No……………..….. 



 

 

 

 

Annexure–A2  
PROFORMA for Undertaking to be submitted by Bidder/s (On Bidder's Letter Head) for 
Genuineness of the Information furnished on-line and authenticity of the Documents uploaded 
on-line in support of his Eligibility: 

Format of UNDERTAKING 

I / We …………………………………………..... Proprietor/Partner/Legal Attorney/ Director/ 
Accredited Representative of M/S. ..............................., solemnly declare that: 

1. I/ We am/ are submitting Bid for the work……......................................................against 
NIT No/Tender ID......................... Dated………………… and I/ we offer to execute the 
work in accordance with all the terms, conditions and provisions of the bid. 

2. I / Our Partners / Directors don’t has/have any relative as employee of Central Mine 
Planning and Design Institute, Ltd, Bhubaneswar. 

3. All information furnished by us in respect of fulfillment of eligibility criteria and 
qualification information of this Bid is complete, correct and true. 

4. All copy of documents, credentials and documents submitted along with this Bid are 
genuine, authentic, true and valid. 

5. I/ We hereby authorize department to seek references / clarifications from our Bankers. 

6. I/We hereby confirm that we have registration with CMPF Authorities. We shall make 
necessary payments as required under law. 

Or, 

I/We hereby undertake that we shall take appropriate steps for registration as relevant 
under CMPF/EPF authorities, if applicable. We shall make necessary payments as 
required under law 

7.  I/ We have not been banned or delisted by any Govt., or Quasi Govt. Agencies or PSUs 
(In case of JV, all partners are covered).  

Or 

   I / We ………………..have been banned by the organization named “_____________” 
for a period of………………… year/s, effective from ………………. 
to……………………..…..(in case of JV, name(s) of the JV  Partner(s)). 

8. If any information and document submitted is found to be false/ incorrect at any time, 
department may cancel my/our Bid and action as deemed fit may be taken against 
me/us, including termination of the contract, forfeiture of all dues including Earnest 
Money and banning/ delisting of our firm and all partners of the firm etc. 

 

  


